[ APPLICATION BRIEF ]
Two distinguishing characteristics of wide-bandgap
devices, particularly when applied to motor control
inverters, include their reduced heat generation
compared to conventional silicon devices—potentially
negating the necessity for heat sinks—and their ability
to endure significantly higher operating temperatures.
Even at low switching speeds, GaN brings significant

Gate Driver IC
Non-optimised
gate loop
ICeGaN® 3-ph HB Power Stage3-ph Power Stage (SiC MOSFET)
Product Portfolio
PN
RDS(on)
typ
(mΩ)
Current Rating
(A)
Package Features
Preferred
Gate Driver
Status
CGD65A055SH2 55 27 DFN 8x8
CGD65A130SH2 130 12 DFN 8x8
CGD65C025SP2 25 60 BHDFN-9-1
ICeGaN®
Contact
factory
CGD65D025SP2 25 60 DHDFN-9-1
 ICeGaN
Dual gate
CGD65C055SP2 55 27 BHDFN-9-1
ICeGaN
NL3* circuit
CGD65D055SP2 55 27 DHDFN-9-1
 ICeGaN
Dual gate
NL3* circuit
BHDFN: